& SEE  2017-18 SEE Districts Representatives

Rep Party Constituentsin  gmail Office Office Number Website
District Phone
Albany
Paul Anderson R 5,537 Rep.Paul.Anderson@house.mn (651) 369 State Office Building Website
296-4317
Jeff Howe R 2,862 Rep.Jeff.Howe@house.mn (651) 527 state Office Building Website
296-4373
Tim O'Driscoll R 471 Rep.Tim.O'Driscoll@house.mn (651) 559 State Office Building Website
296-7808
Albert Lea
Peggy Bennett R 23,431 Rep.Peggy.Bennett@house.mn 29(662;)16 507 State Office Building Website
Annandale
Joe McDonald R 8,175 Rep.Joe.McDonald@house.mn (651) 503 State Office Building ~ Website
296-4336
Jeff Howe R 1,193 Rep.Jeff.Howe@house.mn (651) 527 state Office Building Website
296-4373
Jim Newberger R 594 Rep.Jim.Newberger@house.mn (651) 371 State Office Building Website
296-2451
Marion O'Neill R 447 Rep.Marion.O'Neill@house.mn (651) 549 State Office Building  Website
296-5063
Dean Urdahl R 20 Rep.Dean.Urdahl@house.mn 292362214 473 State Office Building Website
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Anoka-Hennepin

Mark Uglem R 39,644 Rep.Mark.Uglem@house.mn (651) 569 State Office Building http://w
296-5513

Peggy Scott R 38,536 Rep.Peggy.Scott@house.mn (651) 437 state Office Building  Website
296-4231

Abilgail Whelen R 37,045 Rep.Abilgail. Whelen@house.mn (651) 439 State Office Building  Website
296-1729

Nolan West R 27,474 Rep.Nolan.West@house.mn (651) 377 State Office Building ~ Website
296-4226

Erin Koegel DFL 26,911 Rep.Erin.Koegel@house.mn (651) 213 State Office Building  Website
296-5369

Melissa Hortman DFL 22,513 Rep.Melissa.Hortman@house.mn (651) 267 state Office Building Website
296-4280

Cal Bahr R 15,653 Rep.Cal.Bahr@house.mn (651) 387 State Office Building Website
296-2439

Debra Hilstrom DFL 11,888 Rep.Debra.Hilstrom@house.mn (651) 245 state Office Building  Website
296-3709

Joyce Peppin R 3,763 Rep.Joyce.Peppin@house.mn (651) 459 State Office Building  Webiste
296-7806

Connie Bernardy DFL 1,504 Rep.Connie.Bernardy@house.mn 29(6622)10 253 State Office Building ~ Website

Kurt Daudt R 1,313 Rep.Kurt.Daudt@house.mn (651) 463 State Office Building Website
296-5364

Linda Runbeck R 168 Rep.Linda.Runbeck@house.mn 29(66;.191)7 417 State Office Building ~ Website

Jeanne Poppe DFL 27,434 Rep.Jeanne.Poppe@house.mn (651) 291 State Office Building Website
296-4193
Peggy Bennett R 716 Rep.Peggy.Bennett@house.mn (651) 507 State Office Building Website
296-8216
Belle Plaine
Bob Vogel R 7,716 Rep.Bob.Vogel@house.mn (651) 581 State Office Building Website
296-7065
Glenn Gruenhagen R 706 Rep.Glenn.Gruenhagen@house.mn 29(6623)29 487 State Office Building ~ Website
Jim Nash R 534 Rep.Jim.Nash@house.mn (651) 557 State Office Building  Website
296-4282
Tony Albright R 52 Rep.Tony.Albright@house.mn (651) 407 state Office Building  Website
296-5185
Big Lake
Nick Zerwas R 12,791 Rep.Nick.Zerwas@house.mn (651) 433 State Office Building Website
296-4237
Jim Newberger R 4,485 Rep.Jim.Newberger@house.mn 29(6652’111131 371 State Office Building Website
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Brian Johnson R 4,450 Rep.Brian.Johnson@house.mn (651) 421 state Office Building Website
296-4346
Jason Rarick R 1,725 Rep.Jason.Rarick@house.mn 29(665(;?18 431 State Office Building Website

Buffalo-Hanover-Montrose

Marion O'Neill R 17,450 Rep.Marion.O'Neill@house.mn (651) 549 state Office Building Website
296-5063

Joe McDonald R 8,343 Rep.Joe.McDonald@house.mn (651) 503 State Office Building Website
296-4336

Eric Lucero R 2,855 Rep.Eric.Lucero@house.mn (651) 515 State Office Building Website
296-1534

Jerry Hertaus R 2,733 Rep.Jerry.Hertaus@house.mn (651) 403 State Office Building  Website
296-9188

Joyce Peppin R 375 Rep.Joyce.Peppin@house.mn (651) 459 state Office Building Webiste
296-7806

Byron

Duane Quam R 6,115 Rep.Duane.Quam@house.mn (651) 571 State Office Building Website
296-9236

Nels Pierson R 1,116 Rep.Nels.Pierson@house.mn 29(662;,)78 379 State Office Building Website

Cambridge-Isanti

Brian Johnson R 22,233 Rep.Brian.Johnson@house.mn (651) 421 state Office Building Website
296-4346
Kurt Daudt R 6,111 Rep.Kurt.Daudt@house.mn 29(66§:;1’»)64 463 State Office Building Website

Cannon Falls

Barb Haley R 6,535 Rep.Barb.Haley@house.mn (651) 451 State Office Building Website
296-8635

Pat Garofalo R 1,317 Rep.Pat.Garofalo@house.mn (651) 485 state Office Building http://w
296-1069

Linda Runbeck R 29,793 Rep.Linda.Runbeck@house.mn (651) 417 state Office Building Website
296-2907

Nolan West R 2,189 Rep.Nolan.West@house.mn (651) 377 state Office Building Website
296-4226

Jim Nash R 7,796 Rep.Jim.Nash@house.mn (651) 557 State Office Building Website
296-4282

Glenn Gruenhagen R 164 Rep.Glenn.Gruenhagen@house.mn 29(663;)29 487 State Office Building Website
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Rep

Chisago Lakes

Open

Bob Dettmer

Dassel-Cokato

Dean Urdahl

Joe McDonald

Delano

Joe McDonald

Jerry Hertaus

East Central

Jason Rarick

Mike Sundin

Dale Lueck

Nick Zerwas
Eric Lucero
Kurt Daudt
Joyce Peppin
Abilgail Whelen

Jim Newberger

Brian Daniels

David Bly

Party Constituents in Email
District

17,968

R 3,348

R 8,550

R 1,534

R 7,989

R 2,948

R 6,858
DFL 200
R 26

R 25,806
R 13,213
R 12,730
R 11,548
R 2,563
R 939

R 29,019

DFL 1,597

Open

Rep.Bob.Dettmer@house.mn

Rep.Dean.Urdahl@house.mn

Rep.Joe.McDonald@house.mn

Rep.Joe.McDonald@house.mn

Rep.Jerry.Hertaus@house.mn

Rep.Jason.Rarick@house.mn

Rep.Mike.Sundin@house.mn

Rep.Dale.Lueck@house.mn

Rep.Nick.Zerwas@house.mn

Rep.Eric.Lucero@house.mn

Rep.Kurt.Daudt@house.mn

Rep.Joyce.Peppin@house.mn

Rep.Abilgail. Whelen@house.mn

Rep.Jim.Newberger@house.mn

Rep.Brian.Daniels@house.mn

Rep.David.Bly@house.mn

Office
Phone

(651)
296-5377

(651)
296-4124

(651)
296-4344

(651)
296-4336

(651)
296-4336

(651)
296-9188

(651)
296-0518
(651)
296-4308
(651)
296-2365

(651)
296-4237
(651)
296-1534
(651)
296-5364

(651)
296-7806

(651)
296-1729

(651)
296-2451

(651)
296-8237
(651)
296-0171

Office Number

567 State Office Building

565 State Office Building

473 State Office Building

503 State Office Building

503 State Office Building

403 State Office Building

431 State Office Building
315 State Office Building

423 State Office Building

433 State Office Building
515 State Office Building
463 State Office Building
459 State Office Building
439 State Office Building

371 State Office Building

551 State Office Building

301 State Office Building

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Webiste

Website

Website

Website

Website
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Forest Lake

Bob Dettmer R 22,126 Rep.Bob.Dettmer@house.mn (651) 565 State Office Building Website
296-4124

Cal Bahr R 11,552 Rep.Cal.Bahr@house.mn (651) 387 State Office Building Website
296-2439

Open 6,918 Open (651) 567 State Office Building  Website
296-5377

Linda Runbeck R 4,968 Rep.Linda.Runbeck@house.mn (651) 417 state Office Building Website
296-2907

Fridley
Connie Bernardy DFL 15,505 Rep.Connie.Bernardy@house.mn 29256;)10 253 State Office Building Website

Tony Jurgens R 24,827 Rep.Tony.Jurgens@house.mn (651) 523 state Office Building Website
296-3135

Pat Garofalo R 6,562 Rep.Pat.Garofalo@house.mn 29&56%)69 485 State Office Building http://w

Keith Franke R 220 Rep.Keith.Franke@house.mn 29(662242 567 State Office Building Website

Hinckley-Finlayson

Jason Rarick R 6,725 Rep.Jason.Rarick@house.mn (651) 431 State Office Building Website
296-0518
Dale Lueck R 348 Rep.Dale.Lueck@house.mn 29(662;,)65 423 State Office Building ~ Website

Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted

Joe McDonald R 6,035 Rep.Joe.McDonald@house.mn (651) 503 State Office Building Website
296-4336
Glenn Gruenhagen R 2,722 Rep.Glenn.Gruenhagen@house.mn (651) 487 State Office Building Website

6-4229

N
|

Dean Urdahl R 12,733 Rep.Dean.Urdahl@house.mn (651) 473 state Office Building Website
296-4344

Glenn Gruenhagen R 5,356 Rep.Glenn.Gruenhagen@house.mn 29(6622)29 487 State Office Building Website

Tim Miller R 119 Rep.Tim.Miller@house.mn 292562;)28 415 State Office Building ~ Website
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Tony Albright R 8,408 Rep.Tony.Albright@house.mn (651) 407 state Office Building Website
296-5185

Bob Vogel R 519 Rep.Bob.Vogel@house.mn (651) 581 State Office Building  Website
296-7065

Bob Loonan R 56 Rep.Bob.Loonan@house.mn 29(6622)72 597 State Office Building Website

Kasson-Mantorville

Duane Quam R 9,915 Rep.Duane.Quam@house.mn (651) 571 State Office Building Website
296-9236

Jeanne Poppe DFL 67 Rep.Jeanne.Poppe@house.mn (651) 291 State Office Building  Website
296-4193

Nels Pierson R 65 Rep.Nels.Pierson@house.mn (651) 379 state Office Building Website
296-4378

Brian Daniels R 29 Rep.Brian.Daniels@house.mn 292622)37 551 State Office Building ~ Website

Jeff Howe R 3,598 Rep.Jeff.Howe@house.mn (651) 527 state Office Building Website
296-4373

Dean Urdahl R 855 Rep.Dean.Urdahl@house.mn (651) 473 state Office Building  Website
296-4344

Tama Theis R 63 Rep.Tama.Theis@house.mn 29(662;,)16 445 State Office Building Website

LaCrescent-Hokah

Greg Davids R 7,757 Rep.Greg.Davids@house.mn (651) 585 State Office Building Website
296-9278
Gene PelowskiJr. DFL 665 Rep.Gene.PelowskiJr.@house.mn (651) 295 State Office Building Website
296-8637
Lake City
Barb Haley R 7,483 Rep.Barb.Haley@house.mn (651) 451 State Office Building Website
296-8635
Steve Drazkowski R 1,348 Rep.Steve.Drazkowski@house.mn (651) 591 State Office Building Website
296-2273
Litchfield
Dean Urdahl R 11,597 Rep.Dean.Urdahl@house.mn (651) 473 state Office Building Website
296-4344
Maple Lake
Marion O'Neill R 3,493 Rep.Marion.O'Neill@house.mn (651) 549 State Office Building Website
296-5063
Joe McDonald R 1,442 Rep.Joe.McDonald@house.mn 29(66?1;)36 503 State Office Building Website
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Medford
Brian Daniels R 2,597 Rep.Brian.Daniels@house.mn (651) 5571 State Office Building Website
296-8237
John Petersburg R 540 Rep.John.Petersburg@house.mn 29(662;)68 577 State Office Building ~ Website

Paul Anderson R 8,641 Rep.Paul.Anderson@house.mn (651) 369 State Office Building Website
296-4317

John Poston R 149 Rep.John.Poston@house.mn (651) 517 State Office Building Website
296-4293

Ron Kresha R 27 Rep.Ron.Kresha@house.mn 292562217 531 State Office Building Website

Sondra Erickson R 10,801 Rep.Sondra.Erickson@house.mn (651) 479 state Office Building Website
296-6746

Jim Newberger R 749 Rep.Jim.Newberger@house.mn (651) 371 state Office Building  Website
296-2451

Ron Kresha R 73 Rep.Ron.Kresha@house.mn (651) 531 State Office Building Website
296-4247

Brian Johnson R 45 Rep.Brian.Johnson@house.mn 29(662?46 421 State Office Building ~ Website

Marion O'Neill R 17,844 Rep.Marion.O'Neill@house.mn (651) 549 state Office Building Website
296-5063

Eric Lucero R 982 Rep.Eric.Lucero@house.mn (651) 515 State Office Building Website
296-1534

Nick Zerwas R 838 Rep.Nick.Zerwas@house.mn (651) 433 State Office Building Website
296-4237

Jim Newberger R 802 Rep.Jim.Newberger@house.mn 29(662111)51 371 State Office Building Website

Jason Rarick R 9,399 Rep.Jason.Rarick@house.mn (651) 431 State Office Building Website
296-0518
Sondra Erickson R 1,512 Rep.Sondra.Erickson@house.mn 292562216 479 State Office Building Website

New London-Spicer

Dave Baker R 9,166 Rep.Dave.Baker@house.mn 29(6622)6 539 State Office Building Website
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Rep Party Constituentsin  Email Office Office Number Website

District Phone
Bob Vogel R 14,579 Rep.Bob.Vogel@house.mn (651) 581 State Office Building Website
296-7065
David Bly DFL 3,749 Rep.David.Bly@house.mn 29(6631)71 301 State Office Building ~ Website

North Branch

Open 14,265 QOpen (651) 567 State Office Building  Website
296-5377
Brian Johnson R 5,734 Rep.Brian.Johnson@house.mn 29(662:}3116 421 State Office Building Website

David Bly DFL 24,695 Rep.David.Bly@house.mn (651) 301 State Office Building Website
296-0171
Pat Garofalo R 3,096 Rep.Pat.Garofalo@house.mn 29??329 485 State Office Building  http://w
John Petersburg R 27,523 Rep.John.Petersburg@house.mn (651) 577 State Office Building  Website
296-5368
Brian Daniels R 1,776 Rep.Brian.Daniels@house.mn (651) 5571 State Office Building Website
296-8237
Paynesville
Jeff Howe R 4,697 Rep.Jeff. Howe@house.mn (651) 577 State Office Building ~ Website
296-4373
Paul Anderson R 529 Rep.Paul.Anderson@house.mn (651) 369 State Office Building Website
296-4317
Dean Urdahl R 481 Rep.Dean.Urdahl@house.mn (651) 473 state Office Building Website
296-4344
Dave Baker R 457 Rep.Dave.Baker@house.mn (651) 539 State Office Building Website
296-6206
Pine City
Jason Rarick R 10,730 Rep.Jason.Rarick@house.mn 29(66?)?18 431 State Office Building ~ Website

Pine River-Backus

Sandy Layman R 4,522 Rep.Sandy.Layman@house.mn (651) 533 State Office Building Website
296-4936

John Poston R 1,815 Rep.John.Poston@house.mn (651) 517 State Office Building Website
296-4293

Dale Lueck R 679 Rep.Dale.Lueck@house.mn (651) 423 state Office Building Website
296-2365

Joshua Heintzeman R 299 Rep.Joshua.Heintzeman@house.m 29(663?33 357 State Office Building Website
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Rep

Sondra Erickson
Brian Johnson
Kurt Daudt

Jim Newberger

Party Constituentsin
District

Email

R 17,718 Rep.Sondra.Erickson@house.mn

R 1,423 Rep.Brian.Johnson@house.mn
R 906 Rep.Kurt.Daudt@house.mn
R 300 Rep.Jim.Newberger@house.mn

Prior Lake-Savage Area

Tony Albright

Drew Christensen

Rockford

Joe McDonald

Jerry Hertaus

Joyce Peppin

R 26,370 Rep.Tony.Albright@house.mn

R 10,391 Rep.Drew.Christensen@house.mn

R 5,063 Rep.Joe.McDonald@house.mn

R 4,376 Rep.Jerry.Hertaus@house.mn

R 23 Rep.Joyce.Peppin@house.mn

Office
Phone

(651)
296-6746

(651)
296-4346

(651)
296-5364

(651)
296-2451

(651)
296-5185

(651)
296-4212

(651)
296-4336
(651)
296-9188
(651)
296-7806

Office Number

479 State Office Building
421 State Office Building
463 State Office Building

371 State Office Building

407 State Office Building

575 State Office Building

503 State Office Building
403 State Office Building

459 State Office Building

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Webiste

Jeff Howe

Paul Anderson

Roseau

Dan Fabian

R 12,589 Rep.Jeff.Howe@house.mn

R 74 Rep.Paul.Anderson@house.mn

R 6,728 Rep.Dan.Fabian@house.mn

(651)
296-4373
(651)
296-4317

(651)
296-9635

527 State Office Building

369 State Office Building

329 State Office Building

Website

Website

Website
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Rep Party Constituentsin  Email Office Office Number Website
District Phone

Rosemount-Apple Valley-Eagan

Anna Wills R 39,881 Rep.Anna.Wills@house.mn (651) 491 State Office Building Website
296-4306

Laurie Halverson DFL 37,170 Rep.lLaurie.Halverson@house.mn (651) 233 state Office Building Website
296-4128

Erin Maye Quade DFL 34,592 Rep.Erin.Maye Quade@house.mn 29(6655)2)6 389 State Office Building Website

Roz Peterson R 12,672 Rep.Roz.Peterson@house.mn (651) 521 State Office Building Website
296-5387

Sandra Masin DFL 7,760 Rep.Sandra.Masin@house.mn (651) 335 State Office Building Website
296-3533

Jon Koznick R 6,416 Rep.Jon.Koznick@house.mn (651) 367 State Office Building Website
296-6926

Regina Barr R 5,257 Rep.Regina.Barr@house.mn (651) 553 State Office Building Website
296-4192

Pat Garofalo R 184 Rep.Pat.Garofalo@house.mn (651) 485 State Office Building http://w
296-1069

Royalton

Ron Kresha R 3,238 Rep.Ron.Kresha@house.mn (651) 531 State Office Building Website
296-4247

Jim Newberger R 544 Rep.Jim.Newberger@house.mn (651) 371 State Office Building  Website
296-2451

Rush City

Brian Johnson R 5,842 Rep.Brian.Johnson@house.mn (651) 421 State Office Building Website
296-4346

Jason Rarick R 433 Rep.Jason.Rarick@house.mn (651) 431 State Office Building Website
296-0518

Open 337 Open (651) 567 State Office Building Website
296-5377

Sartell-St. Stephens

Tim O'Driscoll R 16,948 Rep.Tim.O'Driscoll@house.mn (651) 559 State Office Building Website
296-7808
Jim Knoblach R 192 Rep.Jim.Knoblach@house.mn 29(6622)12 453 State Office Building ~ Website

Rick Hansen DFL 11,978 Rep.Rick.Hansen@house.mn (651) 247 state Office Building Website
296-6828
Keith Franke R 8,014 Rep.Keith.Franke@house.mn 29(662212 567 State Office Building Website
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Rep Party Constituentsin  Email Office Office Number Website
District Phone

Kurt Daudt R 18,333 Rep.Kurt.Daudt@house.mn (651) 463 state Office Building Website
296-5364

Cal Bahr R 12,397 Rep.Cal.Bahr@house.mn (651) 387 State Office Building Website
296-2439

Peggy Scott R 903 Rep.Peggy.Scott@house.mn 29(6622)31 437 State Office Building ~ Website

St. Michael-Albertville

Eric Lucero R 22,366 Rep.Eric.Lucero@house.mn (651) 515 State Office Building Website
296-1534

Marion O'Neill R 102 Rep.Marion.O'Neill@house.mn (651) 549 state Office Building Website
296-5063

Stewartville

Nels Pierson R 7,489 Rep.Nels.Pierson@house.mn (651) 379 state Office Building Website
296-4378

Jeanne Poppe DFL 1,004 Rep.Jeanne.Poppe@house.mn (651) 291 state Office Building  Website
296-4193

Greg Davids R 140 Rep.Greg.Davids@house.mn 29(6632)78 585 State Office Building ~ Website

Tony Jurgens R 2,756 Rep.Tony.Jurgens@house.mn 29(6621)35 523 State Office Building Website

Tri-City United

David Bly DFL 8,797 Rep.David.Bly@house.mn (651) 301 State Office Building ~ Website
296-0171

Bob Vogel R 3,516 Rep.Bob.Vogel@house.mn (651) 581 State Office Building Website
296-7065

Tony Cornish R 23 Rep.Tony.Cornish@house.mn 29(662210 365 State Office Building Website

Jim Nash R 15,050 Rep.Jim.Nash@house.mn (651) 557 State Office Building Website
296-4282

Jerry Hertaus R 4,051 Rep.Jerry.Hertaus@house.mn (651) 403 State Office Building  Website
296-9188

Joe Hoppe R 141 Rep.Joe.Hoppe@house.mn 292562(1)156 543 State Office Building Website
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